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FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
First-Year Undergraduate Fee Structure
(SELF-SPONSORED PROGRAMMES)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL & TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN CIVIL ENGINEERING
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING

. FIRST SEMESTER SECOND TOTAL PER YEAR
ITEM (KES) SEMESTER (KES) (KES)
A. TUITION : to be paid to the University on the
registration day 120,860.00 120,860.00 241,720.00
B. OTHER CHARGES :To be paid to the University on
the registration day
1. Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
2. Medical 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
3. Student Activity Fee 800.00 800.00 1,600.00
4. Registration Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
5. Smart University ID 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
6. Computer Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
7. Internet Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
8. Field | Academic trips 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
9. Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
10. Accident Insurance Cover 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
11. Student Union Fee 500.00 300.00 800.00
12 Labs Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00| 5,000.00
13. KUCCPs Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
14. CUE fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU 146,160.00 138,960.00 285,120.00

Important Notes:

1. Accommodation is available in the University Hostels for first year students on a first come first served basis at a cost of
Kshs.10,000.00 per semester in a room shared by four (4). The allocation of accommodation for first year students will be through the
student portal. Also note that the meals in the University Cafeteria will be on Pay-As-You-Eat basis.

2. Guidelines for Fee Payment: Detailed instructions regarding fee payment can be found at https://mmu.ac.ke/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/MMU-PAY MENT-OF-FEES-VIA-STUDENTS-PORTAL.pdf.

3. The University strictly prohibits cash payments for any fees.
4. Fee payments must strictly adhere to the University's Fee Payment Policy.

NB: qThe fee structureyis authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of the Registrar Academic Affairs
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